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Mission Statement:  

To Love and to Lead 
 

The Mission of Heritage United Methodist Church 

is to Love God and people passionately and to Lead 

people into a passionate relationship with Jesus Christ. 

In Hospital: 

Claudine Keller (RV Ortho) 

Jennell Dove (Sparks FS) 
 

At Home:  

Tom Banhart, Mary Dempsey, Andrew 

Edmonds, James Minor, Paul Niba, Gary 

Powell, Gene Short, Dorinda Stewart,  

Bill Thomas, Gretchen Turner, Connie 

Warren  
 

Assisted Living:   

Steve Burns (Fianna Hills NH) 

Mary Coble (Crawford H&R) 

Lavita Middleton (Sebastian County Retirement Center) 

Doris Ricks (Brownwood Manor) 

Therese Zolk (Valley Springs H&R) 
 

In Thanksgiving:   

Tim and Valicia Weege on the birth of their 

grandson, Joseph Wayne Belt.  He is the son of 

Zach and Jennie Belt.  Proud great-grandparents 

are Wayne and Sue Weege. 
 

In Sympathy:   

Debby Hanna, Diane Hays and Family in 

the death of their father, Warren Taylor. 

 

Heritage Happenings is published weekly 
Office Hours:  Mon - Thurs: 8 am - 5 pm; Fri: 8 am - 12 pm 

Phone: 479-474-6424 

FAX & E-mail Address:  474-8549; office@heritage.church 

Church Web Page: www.heritage.church 

Arkansas Area Bishop: Rev. Gary Mueller 

District Superintendent: Rev. Steve Coburn 

Lead Pastor: J. Wesley Hilliard, whilliard@heritage.church 

Pastor Emeritus Bill Kelton, bekelton@sbcglobal.net 

Director of Ministries: Roger Goins, rgoins@heritage.church 

Worship Arts Minister Caleb Lester, clester@heritage.church 

Welcome Minister: Becki Kneeland, bkneeland@heritage.church 

Congregational Care Pastor: Max Goins, mgoins@heritage.church 

Outreach Pastor LaToya Shepherd, lshepherd@heritage.church 

Ministry Development Pastor: Ron Lewis, rlewis@heritage.church 

Accompanist: Rick Endel, rendel@heritage.church 

Youth and Family Pastor: Brian Seewald, bseewald@heritage.church 

Associate Youth Minister: Brad Martin, bmartin@heritage.church 

Middle School Pastor: Brad Sneed, bsneed@heritage.church 

Childrenõs Minister: Shea Marsh, smarsh@heritage.church 

Preschool Coordinator Shawnna Seewald, sseewald@heritage.church 

Business Administrator Bobby Boyakin, bboyakin@heritage.church 

Publications Secretary: Kathy Goins, kgoins@heritage.church 

Staff Secretary: Pam James, pjames@heritage.church 

Facility Manager: Steve Kelton, skelton@heritage.church 

Newsletter/Bulletin Announcements: office@heritage.church 

June 10-13 

SMASH CAMP 

July 13, 14 

COLLEGE OF PRAYER 
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CėĈā ¸Ĉĥė tÁěġĈėΩě IÙÁėġ ΦΦΦ těìļļûìĂä těĥāāÙė těÁûāěΥ DÙġġìĂä wĈĈġÙÕ 
 

L ŀƳ ŜȄŎƛǘŜŘ ŦƻǊ ǳǎ ǘƻ ƪƛŎƪ ƻũ ƻǳǊ ǎǳƳƳŜǊ ƳŜǎǎŀƎŜ ǎŜǊƛŜǎ ǘƘƛǎ {ǳƴŘŀȅΦ  

L ŦŜƭǘ ƭŜŘ ōȅ ǘƘŜ Iƻƭȅ {ǇƛǊƛǘ ǎŜǾŜǊŀƭ ƳƻƴǘƘǎ ŀƎƻ ǘƻ ƘŀǾŜ ǘƘŜ ǇǊŜŀŎƘƛƴƎ 

ǎǘŀũ ǎƘŀǊŜ ǘƘŜƛǊ ƘŜŀǊǘǎ ǘƘǊƻǳƎƘ ǘƘŜƛǊ ŦŀǾƻǊƛǘŜ tǎŀƭƳǎΦ       Lǘ ƛǎ ƎƻƛƴƎ ǘƻ 

ōƭŜǎǎ ȅƻǳǊ ƘŜŀǊǘ ŀƴŘ ƛƴŎǊŜŀǎŜ ȅƻǳǊ Ǉŀǎǎƛƻƴ ŦƻǊ WŜǎǳǎΦ  Lǘ ǿƛƭƭ ƎƛǾŜ 

ŜȄǇǊŜǎǎƛƻƴ ǘƻ ȅƻǳǊ ŜƳƻǝƻƴǎ ŀƴŘ άǘǳǊƴ ȅƻǳǊ ǎƛƎƘƛƴƎ ƛƴǘƻ ǎƛƴƎƛƴƎ ŀƴŘ 

ȅƻǳǊ ǘǊƻǳōƭŜ ƛƴǘƻ ǘǊƛǳƳǇƘΗέ  ό¢ƘŜ tŀǎǎƛƻƴ ¢Ǌŀƴǎƭŀǝƻƴ LƴǘǊƻ ǘƻ tǎŀƭƳǎύΦ 
 

!ǎ L ǿŀǎ ǘƘƛƴƪƛƴƎ ŀōƻǳǘ ǘƘƛǎ ǎŜǊƛŜǎΣ L ǎƻǳƎƘǘ ƛƴǇǳǘ ŦǊƻƳ Ƴȅ ŘŀǳƎƘǘŜǊΣ 

[ƛōōȅΣ ǿƘƻ ǿŀǎ ǘŀƪƛƴƎ ŀ Ŏƭŀǎǎ ƻƴ ǘƘŜ tǎŀƭƳǎ ƛƴ ǎŜƳƛƴŀǊȅΦ   {ƘŜ ƛǎ 

ǎǘǳŘȅƛƴƎ ǘƻ ōŜŎƻƳŜ ŀ IŜōǊŜǿ ŀƴŘ {ŜƳƛǝŎ ƭŀƴƎǳŀƎŜǎ ǇǊƻŦŜǎǎƻǊΦ  L ŀǎƪŜŘ 

ŦƻǊ ƘŜǊ ŀŘǾƛŎŜ ƻƴ Ƙƻǿ ǎƘŜ ǿƻǳƭŘ ŀǇǇǊƻŀŎƘ ǘƘƛǎ ǎŜǊƛŜǎΦ  {ƘŜ ōŜƎŀƴ ǘƻ ŜȄǇƭŀƛƴ ǾŜǊȅ ǇŀǎǎƛƻƴŀǘŜƭȅ Ƙƻǿ L 

ǎƘƻǳƭŘ ōŜƎƛƴ ǿƛǘƘ tǎŀƭƳ м ōŜŎŀǳǎŜ ƛǘ ǎŜǘǎ ǘƘŜ ǎǘŀƎŜ ŦƻǊ ǘƘŜ ŜƴǝǊŜ tǎŀƭǘŜǊ ό.ƻƻƪ ƻŦ tǎŀƭƳǎύΦ  {ƘŜ 

ǎƘŀǊŜŘ ǎƻ ŦǊŜŜƭȅ ŀƴŘ ŀǊŘŜƴǘƭȅΣ L Ŭƴŀƭƭȅ ǎŀƛŘΣ ά²ŜƭƭΣ ǿƘȅ ŘƻƴΩǘ ̧h¦ ǎƘŀǊŜ ǘƘŀǘ ǿƛǘƘ ǘƘŜ ŎƻƴƎǊŜƎŀǝƻƴ 

ŀƴŘ LΩƭƭ ǘŀƎ-ǘŜŀƳ ǿƛǘƘ ȅƻǳΚέ  !ƊŜǊ ŀ ǇŀǳǎŜ ŦƻǊ ŎƻƴǎƛŘŜǊŀǝƻƴ ǎƘŜ ǎŀƛŘΣ άaŀȅōŜ L ǿƛƭƭΦέ 
 

²Ŝ ƘŀǾŜ ŀ ǿƻƴŘŜǊŦǳƭ ǎǳƳƳŜǊ ƻŦ {ǳƴŘŀȅǎ ǇƭŀƴƴŜŘ ŦƻǊ ǘƘŜ IŜǊƛǘŀƎŜ ŦŀƳƛƭȅΦ  ²Ŝ ƘŀǾŜ ǘƘǊŜŜ 

ƳƛǎǎƛƻƴŀǊƛŜǎ ǿƘƻ ǿƛƭƭ ǇǊŜŀŎƘ ŀƴŘ ŀ ŬǊŜŘ-ǳǇ ǎǘŀũ ǊŜŀŘȅ ǘƻ ǇƻǳǊ ƻǳǘ ǘƘŜƛǊ ƘŜŀǊǘǎ ǿƛǘƘ ƳŜΦ  ¢Ƙƛǎ ǿƛƭƭ 

ƘŜƭǇ ǳǎ ŀƭƭ ǘƻ мύ 9ƴŎƻǳƴǘŜǊ WŜǎǳǎ ŀƴŘ нύ ƎŜǘ ŘŜŜǇƭȅ ǊƻƻǘŜŘ ƛƴ ǘƘŜ ǎƻƛƭ ƻŦ DƻŘΩǎ ²ƻǊŘ ǎƻ ǿŜ Ŏŀƴ ōŜŀǊ 

ŦǊǳƛǘ ƛƴ ŜǾŜǊȅ ǎŜŀǎƻƴ ƻŦ ƻǳǊ ƭƛǾŜǎ ŀƴŘ ōŜ ƴŜǾŜǊ ŘǊȅΣ ƴŜǾŜǊ ŦŀƛƴǝƴƎΣ ŜǾŜǊ ōƭŜǎǎŜŘΣ ŜǾŜǊ ǇǊƻǎǇŜǊƻǳǎ 

όtǎŀƭƳ мΥо ǘtǘύΦ 
 

{ŜŜ ȅƻǳ ŜŀŎƘ {ǳƴŘŀȅ ŀǎ ǿŜ ŜƴǘŜǊ {Ƙŀōōŀǘ {ƘŀƭƻƳ ŀƴŘ ǇŀǳǎŜ ƛƴ Iƛǎ ǇǊŜǎŜƴŎŜ 

ǘƘǊƻǳƎƘ ǘƘŜ tǎŀƭƳǎΦ 
 

²Ŝǎ  

±ƻƭǳƳŜ он LǎǎǳŜ нм 
aŀȅ нпΣ нлму 


